Utilities Department Notices

◄ Back
February 17, 2021 1:11 PM

*BOIL WATER NOTICE RESCINDED*

*BOIL WATER NOTICE RESCINDED*
The precautionary boil water notice from 2/17/21 for residents in Hawks Landing, Camryn’s Crossings, the Pines and Andrews Plantation has been rescinded. Additionally, all customers on Carla Ln, E 39th St, Aberdeen Loop, and Hilltop Ln. Commercial customers between the Lynn Haven Cemetery on Hwy 389 and Aberdeen Loop as well as customers on Hwy 390 between Hwy 389 and Landings Dr. has been rescinded.
The results from the bacteriological samples confirm the water is safe to drink.
If you have any further question, please contact City of Lynn Haven Public Utilities ant 850.265.0087 for further assistance.

Boil Water Notice Rescinded 2.20.21
Facebook Twitter Email

Latest Update:

February 21, 2021 9:28 AM

*BOIL WATER NOTICE RESCINDED*
The precautionary boil water notice from 2/17/21 for residents in Hawks Landing, Camryn’s Crossings, the Pines, and Andrews Plantation has been rescinded.